

F

C.A.No. 5252-5253 OF 2004
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5252-5253 OF 2004

WEST BENGAL ROLLING MILLS ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[WITH I.A.No.4-5; Appln. for permission to file addl. facts and grounds]

WITH C.A.No.5251/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. NO.266-284/2004

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1848-1849 of 2004(With office report)

WITH C.A. NO.2528/2004,

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 18607 of 2004(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 23793 of 2004(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. G. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

forM/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

For UOIMr. R. Mohan, ASG.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal

: 2 :

for West Bengal StateMr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh ,Adv

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

for Tamil NaduMr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

For Karnataka Power Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Transmission Corpn.Ltd.Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendha S. Srivatsa, Adv.

For Arunachal PradeshMr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.

For T.N.E. Regal CommonMr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For R.7Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not for today & tomorrow.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER