

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5252-5253 OF 2004

WEST BENGAL ROLLING MILLS ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11203-11210 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1848-1849 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 18607 of 2004,SLP(C) NO. 23793 of 2004

(With appln. for direction and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2528 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 266-284 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5251 of 2004

(With appln. for intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim

relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7672-7673 of 2005

Date: 18/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

M/s. Sonali Basu Parekh, Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co. A.O.R., Adv.

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. H.L. Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Yusuff, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.,

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.,

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.,

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For State of W.B.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.,

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh ,Adv

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 in C.A.5251/04

Learned counsel for the applicant has preferred

an

.3 is application to withdraw the appeal. Permission is granted. I.A.No

allowed. Accordingly, civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3 OF 2006

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5251OF 2004

T/ BHARAT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

.... APPLICAN

APPELLANT

VERSUS

S. STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

.... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant has preferred an

is application to withdraw the appeal. Permission is granted. I.A.No.3

allowed. Accordingly, civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI

.....

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J

.....

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J

(D.K. JAIN)

NEW DELHI ;

JANUARY 18, 2007.