

IN CHAMBER

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.8-9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5252-5253 OF 2004

WEST BENGAL ROLLING MILLS ASSOCIATION
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report dt.1/8/07)

with IA.No.3 in SLP(C)Nos.7672-7673/2005
(Appln.for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 21/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Suresh Agarwal, Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Kapoor, Adv.
Mr.Avinash Menon, adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos.8-9 are allowed. The civil appeal is
dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

I.A.No.3 is allowed. The special leave petition is
dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master
Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.Nos. 8-9 in
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5252-5253/2004

West Bengal Rolling Mills Assn. etc.etc.
Versus

Appellant(s)

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Respondent(s)

with IA.No.3 in SLP(C)Nos.7672-7673/2005

ORDER

I.A.Nos.8-9 are allowed. The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

I.A.No.3 is allowed. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.

[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 21, 2007.